
PRESS LOG v8.00.0013

Perform
Mail/Text
Merge

Search Criteria

Begin Date (01/01/2004):: 10/02/2016

Start Time (0 - 2359) :: 0000

End Date (01/01/2004):: 10/02/2016

End Time (0 - 2359) :: 2359

Incident #: 16048480 Date: 2016-10-02 00:01:57 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 107 ARLINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048481 Date: 2016-10-02 00:11:21 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 68 DUCKETT AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048482 Date: 2016-10-02 00:17:56 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 49 WILLOW ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048483 Date: 2016-10-02 00:18:53 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 95 JAMAICA ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048484 Date: 2016-10-02 00:19:28 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 9 BOSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048485 Date: 2016-10-02 00:31:40 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 203 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048486 Date: 2016-10-02 00:47:57 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: WOOD LN

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048487 Date: 2016-10-02 00:51:51 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 30 MAY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048488 Date: 2016-10-02 00:58:30 Type: FIGHT

Location: ESSEX ST & MILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048489 Date: 2016-10-02 01:20:39 Type: M/V STOP



Location: SAM'S FOOD STORE / 389 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048490 Date: 2016-10-02 01:20:47 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: SAM'S FOOD STORE / 389 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048491 Date: 2016-10-02 01:26:30 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 112 MARSTON ST FL 4

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048492 Date: 2016-10-02 01:28:37 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 290 JACKSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048493 Date: 2016-10-02 01:30:37 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: ESSEX ST & MARGIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048494 Date: 2016-10-02 01:34:41 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048496 Date: 2016-10-02 01:42:27 Type: GUN CALL

Location: 163 PARK ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048495 Date: 2016-10-02 01:43:32 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: 26 INMAN ST #4

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048497 Date: 2016-10-02 01:48:14 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 100 MAPLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048498 Date: 2016-10-02 02:01:47 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 18 LEA ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048499 Date: 2016-10-02 02:06:04 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 14 MASON ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048500 Date: 2016-10-02 02:07:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048501 Date: 2016-10-02 02:09:07 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: LAWRENCE STORE / 107 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048502 Date: 2016-10-02 02:09:23 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 72 FERRY ST #A

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048504 Date: 2016-10-02 02:12:21 Type: M/V STOP



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048503 Date: 2016-10-02 02:12:45 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 30 RHINE ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048505 Date: 2016-10-02 02:13:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: S UNION ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048506 Date: 2016-10-02 02:15:09 Type: M/V STOP

Location: MANCHESTER ST & WEST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048507 Date: 2016-10-02 02:19:10 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: SOUTH UNION LAUNDRY / 142 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048508 Date: 2016-10-02 02:19:46 Type: LOUD NOISE

Location: 161 PARK ST FL 1

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048509 Date: 2016-10-02 02:21:30 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: IRON MOUNTAIN / 216 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048510 Date: 2016-10-02 02:32:15 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 447 ANDOVER ST FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048511 Date: 2016-10-02 02:46:19 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: FRANKLIN ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048512 Date: 2016-10-02 02:46:57 Type: FIGHT

Location: 473 ESSEX ST #38

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048513 Date: 2016-10-02 03:07:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: FRANKLIN ST & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048514 Date: 2016-10-02 03:07:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 72 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048515 Date: 2016-10-02 03:23:13 Type: M/V STOP

Location: WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048516 Date: 2016-10-02 03:32:23 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 25 AMHERST ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048517 Date: 2016-10-02 03:49:53 Type: CK WELL BEING

Location: 200 COMMON ST



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048518 Date: 2016-10-02 03:59:22 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 51 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048519 Date: 2016-10-02 04:22:18 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 447 ANDOVER ST #15 FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048520 Date: 2016-10-02 04:35:19 Type: TRESPASSING

Location: 203 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048521 Date: 2016-10-02 05:03:05 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 41 PERRY AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048522 Date: 2016-10-02 05:10:04 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: MANUELAS MULTI SERVICES / 76 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048523 Date: 2016-10-02 05:14:00 Type: BUILDING CHK

Location: FAMILY POOLS / 70 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048524 Date: 2016-10-02 05:56:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048525 Date: 2016-10-02 06:04:56 Type: B&E/PROG

Location: 51 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048526 Date: 2016-10-02 07:02:36 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: HAFFNERS GAS STATION / 469 HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048527 Date: 2016-10-02 07:11:55 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 210 WATER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048528 Date: 2016-10-02 07:16:57 Type: PARK & WALK

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048529 Date: 2016-10-02 07:43:00 Type: DOMESTIC/PROG

Location: 46 PERRY AV FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048530 Date: 2016-10-02 07:55:54 Type: TOW OF M/V

Location: ABANDONED / 10 EMBANKMENT RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048531 Date: 2016-10-02 08:22:12 Type: M/V STOP

Location: ARLINGTON ST & BROADWAY



===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048532 Date: 2016-10-02 08:33:56 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: CONCORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY / 2 DRACUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048533 Date: 2016-10-02 08:49:12 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: BOXFORD ST & PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048534 Date: 2016-10-02 09:37:36 Type: 911 HANG UP

Location: 42 MELROSE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048535 Date: 2016-10-02 09:50:34 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: 60 JUNIPER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048536 Date: 2016-10-02 10:17:49 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 101 OLIVE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048537 Date: 2016-10-02 10:27:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048538 Date: 2016-10-02 10:57:06 Type: RECOV/STOL/MV

Location: BENNINGTON ST & ERVING AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048539 Date: 2016-10-02 11:01:45 Type: B&E/MV/PAST

Location: 22 WILMOT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048540 Date: 2016-10-02 11:12:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: HAMPSHIRE ST & MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048541 Date: 2016-10-02 11:16:17 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 91 SHAWSHEEN RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048542 Date: 2016-10-02 11:30:03 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048543 Date: 2016-10-02 12:06:02 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 211 PROSPECT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048544 Date: 2016-10-02 12:16:48 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 41 WASHINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048545 Date: 2016-10-02 12:28:30 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 341 S BROADWAY



Incident #: 16048546 Date: 2016-10-02 12:35:31 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 372 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048547 Date: 2016-10-02 12:52:26 Type: MISSING PERS

Location: 1 CAULKINS CT

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048548 Date: 2016-10-02 13:00:51 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 51 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048549 Date: 2016-10-02 13:03:04 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 417 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048551 Date: 2016-10-02 13:05:01 Type: THREATS

Location: STADIUM PROJECTS / null

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048550 Date: 2016-10-02 13:05:27 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 42 CROSBY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048552 Date: 2016-10-02 13:10:40 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: PARK ST & TRENTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048553 Date: 2016-10-02 13:21:01 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: 97 MT VERNON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048555 Date: 2016-10-02 13:26:40 Type: DRUG VIO

Location: 107 GARDEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048554 Date: 2016-10-02 13:27:31 Type: AUTO ACC/UNK PI

Location: 223 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048557 Date: 2016-10-02 13:40:25 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: MUNOZ AUTO SERVICE / 229 ERVING AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048556 Date: 2016-10-02 13:40:42 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048558 Date: 2016-10-02 14:03:26 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 12 CHESTNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048559 Date: 2016-10-02 14:15:02 Type: DISORDERLY

Location: REGISTRY OF MOTOR VEHICLES / 73 WINTHROP AV



Incident #: 16048560 Date: 2016-10-02 14:20:45 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 269 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048561 Date: 2016-10-02 14:27:59 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: 40 LAWRENCE ST #347 FL 3

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048562 Date: 2016-10-02 14:34:51 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 17 DURHAM ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048563 Date: 2016-10-02 14:52:57 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: DENNYS / 160 WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048564 Date: 2016-10-02 15:06:58 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 178 LAWRENCE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048565 Date: 2016-10-02 15:18:03 Type: STOLEN PROP

Location: ESSEX ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048566 Date: 2016-10-02 15:35:34 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 26 HILLSIDE AV FL 1ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048567 Date: 2016-10-02 15:52:29 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: DISCOUNT LIQUORS / 103 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048568 Date: 2016-10-02 15:57:50 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048569 Date: 2016-10-02 15:59:32 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048570 Date: 2016-10-02 16:00:48 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 14 LEXINGTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048571 Date: 2016-10-02 16:01:21 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & FRANKLIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048572 Date: 2016-10-02 16:10:12 Type: WARRANT SERVE

Location: 90 LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048573 Date: 2016-10-02 16:11:01 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BRADFORD ST & BROADWAY

===========================================================================



Incident #: 16048574 Date: 2016-10-02 16:26:10 Type: DISTURBANCE

Location: 142 MARGIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048575 Date: 2016-10-02 16:34:26 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 7 OXFORD ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048576 Date: 2016-10-02 17:11:34 Type: FIGHT

Location: 202 PHILLIPS ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048577 Date: 2016-10-02 17:23:42 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 46 CEDAR ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048578 Date: 2016-10-02 17:31:54 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL / 300 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048579 Date: 2016-10-02 17:43:35 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 70 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048580 Date: 2016-10-02 17:46:07 Type: DRINKING PUBL

Location: 41 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048581 Date: 2016-10-02 17:47:19 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 230 BAILEY ST FL 2

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048582 Date: 2016-10-02 17:53:55 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: BERKELEY ST & HALL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048583 Date: 2016-10-02 17:54:33 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LOWELL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048584 Date: 2016-10-02 18:30:34 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL / 300 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048585 Date: 2016-10-02 18:32:44 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 70-71 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048586 Date: 2016-10-02 18:50:04 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 14 N BOYLSTON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048587 Date: 2016-10-02 19:11:32 Type: DRUG OVERDOSE

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================



Location: 25 MAGINNIS AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048589 Date: 2016-10-02 19:19:59 Type: MEDIC SUPPORT

Location: 41 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048590 Date: 2016-10-02 19:36:08 Type: MAL DAMAGE

Location: BROADWAY & PARK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048591 Date: 2016-10-02 19:40:00 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: LORENZO BUILDING / 599 CANAL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048592 Date: 2016-10-02 19:42:13 Type: B&E/PAST

Location: 15 COLBY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048593 Date: 2016-10-02 19:42:16 Type: HIT & RUN M/V

Location: LAWRENCE ST & MYRTLE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048594 Date: 2016-10-02 19:56:43 Type: AUTO ACC/PI

Location: POST OFFICE / 431 COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048595 Date: 2016-10-02 20:11:12 Type: AUTO ACC/NO PI

Location: 479 BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048596 Date: 2016-10-02 20:15:02 Type: KEEP PEACE

Location: 47 BERKELEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048597 Date: 2016-10-02 20:16:55 Type: ABAND MV

Location: 46-48 ANDOVER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048598 Date: 2016-10-02 20:17:53 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: ALLSTON ST & HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048599 Date: 2016-10-02 20:48:49 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: LIGHTSHIP LIQUOR INC / 94 S UNION ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048600 Date: 2016-10-02 20:49:23 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 75 MANCHESTER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048602 Date: 2016-10-02 20:52:04 Type: UNWANTEDGUEST

Location: 26 HILLSIDE AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048601 Date: 2016 10 02 20:52:34 Type: ASSSIT AMBULANC



Location: 88 FARLEY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048603 Date: 2016-10-02 20:54:50 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 130 HIGH ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048604 Date: 2016-10-02 21:14:00 Type: GENERAL SERV

Location: EXETER ST & WINTHROP AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048605 Date: 2016-10-02 21:15:16 Type: MV/BLOCKING

Location: 20 WALNUT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048606 Date: 2016-10-02 21:50:44 Type: STOL/MV/PAS

Location: 27 BUTLER ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048607 Date: 2016-10-02 22:00:16 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BEACON AV

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048608 Date: 2016-10-02 22:16:58 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 31 S BOWDOIN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048609 Date: 2016-10-02 22:17:28 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 157 FERRY ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048610 Date: 2016-10-02 22:23:22 Type: M/V STOP

Location: 10 JEFFERSON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048611 Date: 2016-10-02 22:24:36 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 64 HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048612 Date: 2016-10-02 22:40:01 Type: DOMESTIC/PAST

Location: 70-71 N PARISH RD

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048613 Date: 2016-10-02 22:43:53 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 175 S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048614 Date: 2016-10-02 22:53:44 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048615 Date: 2016-10-02 22:57:40 Type: M/V STOP

Location: CENTRAL BRIDGE / 0 MERRIMACK ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048617 Date: 2016 10 02 23:24:53 Type: CK WELL BEING



Location: ANDOVER ST & S BROADWAY

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048616 Date: 2016-10-02 23:25:07 Type: ALARM/BURG

Location: 6 GREEN ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048618 Date: 2016-10-02 23:35:46 Type: M/V STOP

Location: COMMON ST & HAMPSHIRE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048619 Date: 2016-10-02 23:37:24 Type: M/V STOP

Location: BROADWAY & HAVERHILL ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048620 Date: 2016-10-02 23:38:20 Type: NOISE ORD

Location: 8 KENT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048621 Date: 2016-10-02 23:38:48 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & LEBANON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048624 Date: 2016-10-02 23:39:20 Type: SUS PERS/MV

Location: 101 EMMETT ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048622 Date: 2016-10-02 23:40:26 Type: M/V STOP

Location: AMESBURY ST & COMMON ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048623 Date: 2016-10-02 23:41:46 Type: M/V STOP

Location: LEBANON ST & WHITE ST

===========================================================================

Incident #: 16048625 Date: 2016-10-02 23:50:26 Type: SHOTS FIRED

Location: 1 TREMONT ST

===========================================================================

438 record(s)

{ call presslog("2016-10-02","0000","2016-10-02","2359") }
Total records found: 438 

These results were produced by the following query:

To Search Menu


